
Fri 21-Jun-2019 09:31:52 BST

Churcher's Teachers vs Gentlemen of Bedales CC
on

Thursday 20 June 2019
at

Churcher's School

Churcher's Teachers won by 59 runs

scored by Murray Chancellor
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Churcher's Teachers
Score 131 for 5
Overs 16.0

Players Hegan, Jon
McGuire, Kevin
Scullion, Jack
Evans, Cat
Blackman, Guy
Cheshire, Patrick
Pickett, Harry
Sinclair, Ed
Cardwell, Richard
Maier, Rob
Kelly, Matthew
Mann, Loch

Team Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Score 72 for 6
Overs 16.0

Players Harvey, David
McConville, Al (wk)
Mann, Oscar
Tier, Archie
Dale, Gordon
Stevens, Mike
Mann, Lochie
McGregor, Craig
Leach, Spencer (wk)
Mann, David
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Churcher's Teachers INNINGS
Venue:Churcher's School Toss won by: Churcher's Teachers Thu 20-Jun-2019

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Hegan, Jon
. . 1 1 1 . . 1 1 . 41 . 21 . 1121 . 1

retired (not out) 19 22 30 8 11 2 1 64% 86.4

2 McGuire, Kevin
4. . 4. . . . 4. 1 1114. .W

c Mann, Lochie  b Mann, 
Oscar

20 18 15 10 4 4 44% 111.1

3 Scullion, Jack
. 611314411 . 62. 4

not out 34 15 66 3 5 1 1 3 2 80% 226.
7

4 Evans, Cat
1 . 2 . . . 2 . 1

retired (not out) 6 9 7 5 2 2 44% 66.7

5 Blackman, Guy
. 24. 1111416W

st Leach, Spencer  b Tier, 
Archie

21 12 14 3 5 1 2 1 75% 175.0

6 Cheshire, Patrick
.W

b McGregor, Craig 0 2 1 2 0.0

7 Pickett, Harry
11W

b Tier, Archie 2 3 3 1 2 67% 66.7

8 Sinclair, Ed
1 . 14. 1 . . 2 . 4.

not out 13 12 7 6 3 1 2 50%108.3

9 Cardwell, Richard
. . .W

b Mann, Lochie 0 4 5 4 0.0

10Maier, Rob

11 Kelly, Matthew

12Mann, Loch

16.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 16  (12wd  0nb  2lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 131 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

28

McGuire, Kevin

4.4

28

2

91

Cheshire, 
Patrick

11.2

9

3

100

Pickett, Harry

12.3

9

4

107

Blackman, Guy

12.6

7

5

125

Cardwell, 
Richard

15.3

18

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8 6
2 14 7.00Harvey, 

David
R
W

WD
NB

2 5
2 7 3.50Stevens, 

Mike
R
W

WD
NB

11
1

11 5

1 3 28 1 1 9.33Mann, Oscar

R
W

WD
NB

11 10
2 21 10.50Dale, Gordon

R
W

WD
NB

4

5

6
1
3 2 18 1 8 9.00Mann, Lochie

R
W

WD
NB

7

1

12
2

6

1 3 27 2 2 9.00Tier, Archie

R
W

WD
NB

5
1

6

1 2 12 1 1 6.00McGregor, 
Craig
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS
Venue:Churcher's School Toss won by: Churcher's Teachers Thu 20-Jun-2019

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Harvey, David
. . . . .W

c Cardwell, Richard  b 
Hegan, Jon

0 6 6 6 0.0

2 McConville, Al (wk)
. .W

c Cardwell, Richard  b 
Scullion, Jack

0 3 1 3 0.0

3 Mann, Oscar
4. . . 1 . . .W

c Blackman, Guy  b Hegan, 
Jon

5 9 5 7 1 1 22% 55.6

4 Tier, Archie
11 . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 111 . 1 . 1 11 . . 1 . . . 2 .W

c Scullion, Jack  b Maier, Rob 14 32 37 19 12 1 41% 43.8

5 Dale, Gordon
11 . . . . 1 -

run out (Scullion, Jack) 3 7 4 4 3 43% 42.9

6 Stevens, Mike
. . 1 1 . . 1 . 1 . . 1 . 1 1 . 2 . . 1 1112 . 1 . 311 . 1 . 1

not out 23 34 31 15 16 2 1 56% 67.6

7 Mann, Lochie
142. . 1 . 1W

run out (Blackman, Guy) 9 8 5 3 3 1 1 62% 112.5

8 McGregor, Craig
.

not out 0 1 0 1 0.0

9 Leach, Spencer (wk)

10Mann, David

11

16.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 18  (16wd  1nb  0lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 72 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

0

McConville, Al

0.3

0

2

7

Mann, Oscar

2.4

7

3

8

Harvey, David

2.6

1

4

13

Dale, Gordon

4.6

5

5

55

Tier, Archie

13.5

42

6

72

Mann, Lochie

15.7

17

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4
1 1 4 1 4.00Scullion, 

Jack
R
W

WD
NB

1

1

1 2 1 2.00Blackman, 
Guy

R
W

WD
NB

1
2

6
2 7 2 3.50Hegan, Jon

R
W

WD
NB

3 4

1

4
3 12 1 4.00Cheshire, 

Patrick
R
W

WD
NB

1

1 1 2 1 2.00Mann, Loch

R
W

WD
NB

2

2 8

4 3 16 6 5.33Sinclair, Ed

R
W

WD
NB

4

5

4

3 2 16 8 8.00Cardwell, 
Richard

R
W

WD
NB

3 6
1 2 9 1 4.50Maier, Rob

R
W

WD
NB

3
1 3 3.00McGuire, 

Kevin
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Churcher's Teachers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Harvey, David 4 . . 4 . 1lb 

2 13 0 Stevens, Mike 1lb . . 1 1by 1 

3 19 0 Harvey, David 1 4 . 1 . . 

4 24 0 Stevens, Mike 1 1 1 1 1 . 

5 35 1 Mann, Oscar 4 . . W . 6 1 

6 46 1 Dale, Gordon 1 4 1 3 . 2 

7 57 1 Mann, Oscar 1 1 4 4 1 . 

8 67 1 Dale, Gordon 1 1 . 6 1 1 

9 73 1 Mann, Oscar 2 1 1wd . 2 . . 

10 82 1 Mann, Lochie 2wd . 2wd . 1wd 1 2 . 1 

11 90 1 Tier, Archie . 2 4 . 1 1wd . 

12 95 2 McGregor, Craig 1 W 1 1 1 1 

13 107 4 Tier, Archie 4 1 W 1 6 W 

14 115 4 McGregor, Craig 1wd . 1 1by 4 . 1 

15 122 4 Tier, Archie . . 2 1wd . 4 . 

16 131 5 Mann, Lochie 3wd . . W 2 . 4 

Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 1 Scullion, Jack . . W 4 . . 

2 7 1 Blackman, Guy . 1by 1nb 1 . . . 

3 8 3 Hegan, Jon . . . W 1 W 

4 11 3 Cheshire, Patrick 1 1 1 . . . 

5 13 4 Mann, Loch . . . . 1 1wd W 

6 15 4 Sinclair, Ed . 1wd . 1wd . . . . 

7 24 4 Cardwell, Richard . 2wd 1 . 1wd 1wd 1 1 1wd 1 

8 27 4 Maier, Rob . . 1 1 . 1 

9 30 4 McGuire, Kevin . . 1 1 . 1 

10 35 4 Cheshire, Patrick 1 1 . 2 . 1wd . 

11 42 4 Cardwell, Richard . 1 1 . 1wd 1wd 1wd 1 1 

12 48 4 Hegan, Jon 1 1 1 1 2 . 

13 50 4 Sinclair, Ed . . 1 1 . . . 

14 56 5 Maier, Rob . 3 2 . W 1 

15 68 5 Sinclair, Ed 2wd 1 4 2wd 1 2 . . 

16 72 6 Cheshire, Patrick . 1 1 . 1 . 1W . 
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
CHURCHER'S TEACHERS Batting (GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Bowling)

GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Batting (CHURCHER'S TEACHERS Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Scullion, Jack Churcher's Teachers 34 15 66 3 2 226.7 80.0% 1

2 Stevens, Mike Gentlemen of Bedales CC 23 34 31 67.6 50.0% 1

3 Blackman, Guy Churcher's Teachers 21 12 14 2 1 175.0 75.0%

4 McGuire, Kevin Churcher's Teachers 20 18 15 4 111.1 44.4%

5 Hegan, Jon Churcher's Teachers 19 22 30 1 86.4 59.1% 1

6 Tier, Archie Gentlemen of Bedales CC 14 32 37 43.8 40.6%

7 Sinclair, Ed Churcher's Teachers 13 12 7 2 108.3 50.0% 1

8 Mann, Lochie Gentlemen of Bedales CC 9 8 5 1 112.5 50.0%

9 Evans, Cat Churcher's Teachers 6 9 7 66.7 33.3% 1

10 Mann, Oscar Gentlemen of Bedales CC 5 9 5 1 55.6 33.3%

11 Dale, Gordon Gentlemen of Bedales CC 3 7 4 42.9 42.9%

12 Pickett, Harry Churcher's Teachers 2 3 3 66.7 66.7%

13 McGregor, Craig Gentlemen of Bedales CC 0 1 0.0 1

14 McConville, Al Gentlemen of Bedales CC 0 3 1 0.0

15 Harvey, David Gentlemen of Bedales CC 0 6 6 0.0

16 Cardwell, Richard Churcher's Teachers 0 4 5 0.0

17 Cheshire, Patrick Churcher's Teachers 0 2 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Hegan, Jon Churcher's Teachers 2 7 2.0 12 3.50 3.50 6.00

2 Tier, Archie Gentlemen of Bedales CC 2 27 3.0 18 2 9.00 13.50 9.00

3 Scullion, Jack Churcher's Teachers 1 4 1.0 6 1 4.00 4.00 6.00

4 Maier, Rob Churcher's Teachers 1 9 2.0 12 4.50 9.00 12.00

5 Mann, Lochie Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 18 2.0 12 8 1 9.00 18.00 12.00

6 McGregor, Craig Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 12 2.0 12 1 6.00 12.00 12.00

7 Mann, Oscar Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 28 3.0 19 1 9.33 28.00 19.00

8 Blackman, Guy Churcher's Teachers 2 1.0 6 1 1 2.00

9 Mann, Loch Churcher's Teachers 2 1.0 6 1 2.00

10 McGuire, Kevin Churcher's Teachers 3 1.0 6 3.00

11 Stevens, Mike Gentlemen of Bedales CC 7 2.0 12 3.50

12 Cardwell, Richard Churcher's Teachers 16 2.0 12 8 2 8.00

13 Sinclair, Ed Churcher's Teachers 16 3.0 19 6 5.33

14 Cheshire, Patrick Churcher's Teachers 12 3.0 20 1 4.00

15 Harvey, David Gentlemen of Bedales CC 14 2.0 12 7.00

16 Dale, Gordon Gentlemen of Bedales CC 21 2.0 12 10.50
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Hegan, Jon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 22

0s 8
1s 11
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 86.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.5

McGuire, Kevin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 20
Balls 18

0s 10
1s 4
2s
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 111.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 3
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Scullion, Jack
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 34
Balls 15

0s 3
1s 5
2s 1
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s 2
SR 226.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 4
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Evans, Cat
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 9

0s 5
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

Blackman, Guy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 21
Balls 12

0s 3
1s 5
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 175.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 2
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 2.0

Cheshire, Patrick
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.0
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Pickett, Harry
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 3

0s 1
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

Sinclair, Ed
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 12

0s 6
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 108.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide 6
No Ball

Econ. 5.3

Cardwell, Richard
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide 8
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

Maier, Rob
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Mann, Loch
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 2
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.0
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Harvey, David
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 6

0s 6
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 7.0

McConville, Al (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Mann, Oscar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 9

0s 7
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 55.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 9.3

Tier, Archie
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 32

0s 19
1s 12
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 43.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 27
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 9.0

Dale, Gordon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 7

0s 4
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 42.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.5

Stevens, Mike
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 34

0s 15
1s 16
2s 2
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 67.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.5
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Mann, Lochie
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 8

0s 3
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 112.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket 1

Wide 8
No Ball

Econ. 9.0

McGregor, Craig
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 6.0


